                            

Df 
Sum Sq 
Mean Sq  
 F value   
 Pr(>F)    

factor(patient)             

 4  
52608   
13152 

1990.1681 
< 2.2e-16 ***

factor(run)               

  3   
1093     
364   

55.1497 
7.479e-10 ***

factor(patient):factor(run) 
12    
109       
9    1.3806     
0.253    

Residuals                   

20    
132       
7                        

---
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Figure 1. Exploratory Data Analysis Plots
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R-code

hw1prob1 = read.table("e:\\FSU-school\\statapp2\\HW1prob1.txt", header = TRUE)

hw1prob1

fit_1 = aov(cholest ~ factor(patient)*factor(run),data = hw1prob1 )

summary(fit_1)

fit_1$resid

##SOURCE eda1

eda1(fit_1$resid)

S-plue code

hw1prob1 = read.table("e:\\FSU-school\\statapp2\\HW1prob1.txt", header = TRUE)

hw1prob1

aov.fit1 = aov(cholest ~ factor(patient)*factor(run),data = hw1prob1 )

summary(aov.fit1)
par(mfrow= c(2,2))

hist(resid(aov.fit1))

qqnorm(resid(aov.fit1))

plot(fitted((aov.fit1)), resid(aov.fit1))

interaction.plot(hw1prob1$patient, hw1prob1$run, hw1prob1$cholest  )
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